



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 381/2026, I.A. 11997/2026, I.A. 11998/2026, I.A. 11999/2026, I.A. 12000/2026, I.A. 12001/2026

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Khaware, Advocate.

versus

MONICA GUPTA AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta , Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD with Mr. Kartik
Sharma, Advocates for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to file a speaking list of dates stating all the relevant facts before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 19.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

S. Zakir