



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011104552025

+ **CS(OS) 381/2026 & I.A. 11997/2026, I.A. 11999/2026, I.A. 12000/2026, I.A. 21596/2026**

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Khaware, Advocate.**

versus

MONICA GUPTA AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vishal Garg, Advocate for D-1 and 7**

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, (Panel Counsel for GNCTD) with Ms. Aanchal Rajput, Advocate for D-8

Mr. Vishal Bakshi and Mr. Sushant Singh, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

List on 19.11.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

SZ